52
Condor D.C. Power Supplies, Inc., 2311 Statham Parkway, Oxnard, CA 93033
800-235-5929  •  805-486-4565  •  FAX 805-487-8911  •  www.condorpower.com
GPFM115 Medical
115 Watt Global Performance Switchers
FEATURES:
• 115 Watts of continuous power with forced air
• Power factor corrected

J3- 5A MAXIMUM CONTINUOUS CURRENT PER
CONNECTOR PIN.
AMP P.C.B. HEADER P/N 640445-8
PIN 1-4) +Vout
PINS 5-8) RETURN
OUTPUT-MATING CONNECTOR AMP P/N
HOUSING 640250-8
CONTACT 770476-1
INPUT MATING CONNECTOR AMP P/N
HOUSING 640250-5
CONTACT 770476-1
MAX. SCREW PROTRUSION THROUGH CHASSIS = 0.08”
[2 MM], CHASSIS THICKNESS = 0.080” [2 MM]
OPTIONAL COVER/FAN ASSEMBLY
AVAILABLE P/N 09-115CF
GPFM115 Medical 115 Watt Single Output
A. Units should be allowed to warm up/operate under non-condensing conditions
before application of power.  Derate output current and total output power by 2.5%
per °C above 50°C. For operation in a confined space, moving air may be required.
Under all conditions, the cooling vs. load profile should be such that chassis
temperatures do not exceed 90°C for extended periods.
B. Shock testing—half-sinusoidal, 10 ± 3 ms duration, ± direction, 3 orthogonal axes,
total 6 shocks.
C. Random vibration—10 to 2000Hz, 6dB/octave roll-off from 350 to 2000Hz, 3
orthogonal axes. Tested for 10 min./axis operating and 1 hr./axis non-operating.
Medical Model Voltage Output Adjustment Output Maximum (B) Output Peak Total OVP Ripple/Noise Notes
Output Adjustment Maximum (A) Regulation Setpoint
GPFM115-5 5.1 V ±5% 12 A 20 A 25 A 2% 6.2 ± 0.6 V 1% C
GPFM115-12 12 V ±5% 6.7 A 9.6 A 10.8 A 2% 14 ± 1.1 V 1% C
GPFM115-13 13 V ±5% 6.2 A 8.8 A 9.9 A 2% 15 ± 1.1 V 1% C
GPFM115-15 15 V ±5% 5.3 A 7.7 A 8.7 A 2% 18.5 ± 1.5 V 1% C
GPFM115-24 24 V ±5% 3.3 A 4.8 A 5.4 A 2% 28 ± 2.5 V 1% C
GPFM115-28 28 V ±5% 2.9 A 4.1 A 4.6 A 2% 34 ± 2.8 V 1% C
GPFM115-48 48 V ±5% 1.7 A 2.4 A 2.7A 2% 55 ± 4.0 V 1% C
latnemnorivnE
noitacificepS gnitarepO gnitarepo-noN
)A(erutarepmeT 05ot0 oC 58+ot04- oC
)A(ytidimuH HR%59ot0 HR%59ot0